
Ordinance authorizing a Wastewater Collection Line Extension Construction and 
Reimbursement Agreement with Walker Holdings and Development, LLC to 
extend a 12-inch wastewater collection line for a planned residential subdivision 
located on IH-69 with a completion date of March 30, 2021; and appropriating 
$215,393.85 from the No.4220-21801 Sanitary Sewer Collection Line Trust Fund 
to reimburse the Developer per the agreement. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, 
TEXAS: 

SECTION 1.  The City Manager or designee is authorized to execute a Wastewater 
Collection Line Construction and Reimbursement Agreement (Agreement) attached hereto, 
with Walker Holdings and Development, LLC for the construction and installation of 1,557 
linear feet of 12-inch wastewater collection line, to provide wastewater service for the 
planned residential subdivision named Calallen South Unit 1, Corpus Christi, Texas.  

SECTION 2.   Funding in the amount of $215,393.85 is appropriated from the No.4220-
21801 Sanitary Sewer Collection Line Trust Fund, to reimburse the Developer for the 
construction of a 12-inch wastewater collection line, and construction improvements in 
accordance with the Agreement. 



That the foregoing ordinance was read for the first time and passed to its second reading on this 
the _____ day of ___________, 2020, by the following vote: 

Joe McComb  ________________ Michael Hunter______________ 

Roland Barrera ________________ Ben Molina     ______________ 

Rudy Garza  ________________ Everett Roy     ______________ 

Paulette M. Guajardo  ________________ Greg Smith   ______________ 

Gil Hernandez  ________________ 

That the foregoing ordinance was read for the second time and passed finally on this the _____ 
day of __________ 2020, by the following vote: 

Joe McComb  ________________ Michael Hunter _____________ 

Roland Barrera ________________ Ben Molina _____________  

Rudy Garza ________________ Everett Roy _____________ 

Paulette M. Guajardo  ________________ Greg Smith ______________ 

Gil Hernandez  ________________ 

PASSED AND APPROVED on this the ______ day of _________________, 2020. 

ATTEST: 

___________________   _____ ________________ 
Rebecca Huerta   Joe McComb 
City Secretary    Mayor 






























































